



NEW ZEALAND  
**POLICE**  
Ngā Pirihimana o Aotearoa

13 November 2018

REF NUMBER: IR-01-18-13386

Ian Docking  
fyi-request-8854-aebca1fa@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Docking

I refer to your Official Information Act request of 12 October 2018 for information relating to the number of infringements issued for failing to stop at a stop sign.

You requested:

- 1. The number of infringement notices issued for failing to stop at the stop sign at the junction of Omaha Flats Road & Point Wells Road (near Omaha, Warkworth) in the 12 months ending 31st August 2018, and the dates they were issued.*
- 2. The number of infringement notices issued for failing to stop at the stop sign at the junction of Takatu Road & Leigh Road (near Matakana, Warkworth) in the 12 months ending 31st August 2018, and the dates they were issued.*

New Zealand Police does not hold any information in regards to the number of infringements issued at specific locations. Therefore, this part of your request is refused pursuant to section 18(g) of the Official Information Act 1982, in that the information requested is not held.

You have the right to complain to the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review of my decision if you are not satisfied with the way I have responded to your request.

Yours sincerely

Superintendent Steve Grealley  
National Manager Road Policing

**Police National Headquarters**

180 Molesworth Street, PO Box 3017, Wellington 6140, New Zealand  
Telephone: 04 474 9499. Fax: 04 498 7400. [www.police.govt.nz](http://www.police.govt.nz)